Data Sheet
SPB820P R2A
WiFi SMD Board
SPB820P-WiFi 802.11b/g/n SMD Board
Data Sheet  1451- Data Sheet    SPB820P
  Rev. B  Aug-2015 Data Sheet 1451-SPB820P                             page  2 (27)
  Confidential
Revision History

2.1 Block Diagram
Figure 1 Block Diagram:
2.2 Order information
EXAMPLE:
Product Family
SPB820
Firmware Programming
P= oWL-pico Server
Antenna Option
B=Integrated Chip Antenna
D= U.FL. RF connnector for external antenna
R= RF Pad
Operating Temperature
C= 0oC - 70oC
M= -20oC - 85oC (release pending)
Region
E= Europe and rest of the world (ETSI)
F= North America (FCC)
Package
Q= 24 pin SMD module, castellated via pads
Delivery Package
1= ESD bag
2= Tape & Reel
3= Tray
SPB820P- B C Q 1E
Table 2.1: Ordering Information
Data Sheet  1451- Data Sheet    SPB820P
  Rev. B  Aug-2015 Data Sheet 1451-SPB820P                             page  7 (27)
  Confidential
3 ELECTRICAL DATA
3.1 Absolute maximum ratings
Rating Min Max Unit
Supply voltage  -0.3 4.55 V
Supply voltage I/O -0.3 3.6V and VBAT + 0.31 V
Input RF level   10 dBm
Storage temperature -50 +125 oC
Table 3.1: Absolute maximum ratings. Exceeding any of the maximum ratings, even briefly lead to deterioration in
performance or even destruction. Values indicates condition applied one at the time.
3.2 Electro Static Discharge (ESD)
SPB820P withstands ESD voltages up to 2000V HBM (Human Body Model) according to JESD22-A114 and up
to 300 V CDV (Charged Device Model) according to JESD22-A115.
3.3 Recommended operating conditions
Symbol  Min Typ. Max Unit
VCC Supply Voltage 2.85 3.3 4.35 V
VIHN All pins 2.0  3.46 V
VIL All pins -0.3  0.7 V
TOP
Operating temperature SPB820P
(industrial temperature range version)
-20 +25 +85 oC
Operating temperature SPB820P
(commercial temperature range version)
01)  70 oC
Table 3.2: Recommended operating conditions
1) Note: can be extended to -20oC, see Application Note or contact H&D Wireless
3.4 Power Consumption
If no other conditions are stated does VDD=3.6V, Tamb = 25oC apply.
Mode Conditions Min Typ. Max Unit
Peak current All modes   300 mA
TX [802.11b] CCK 11Mbps  205 230 mA
TX [802.11g] OFDM 54 Mbps  165 200 mA
TX [802.11n] OFDM 65 Mbps  140 170 mA
Data Sheet  1451- Data Sheet    SPB820P
  Rev. B  Aug-2015 Data Sheet 1451-SPB820P                             page  8 (27)
  Confidential
RX [802.11b] Max sensitivity  53 59 mA
RX [802.11g] Max sensitivity  56 64 mA
RX [802.11n] Max sensitivity  56 64 mA
Power Save1 DTIM1 Beacon Interval 100ms  2.7  mA
Power Save1 DTIM3 Beacon Interval 300ms  1.3  mA